
City Council
Regular Meeting

Pump Bid Award
Discuss and consider action: Resolution No. R2025-28

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
BURNET, TEXAS, SELECTING A PROPOSAL UNDER 
REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL 2025-003; AWARDING A 
CONTRACT TO SAID PROPOSER AND AUTHORIZING THE 
CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE THE CONTRACT ON BEHALF 
OF THE CITY: E. BelajApril 22, 2025



Background

Oct 2024 Funding 
Approved

Oct 2024: Surveyed 
Main St. Well

Dec 2024: Replaced 
Inks Raw 2 Pump

March 2025: Replaced 
Cheatham 1

April 2025: Main St 
Pump 1

May 2025: Inks Raw 1

Likely June 2025

TIMELINE



Previous Work

BUDGETED
$250,000

$          9,500.00 Main St Well Camera1

$        11,227.00 Pump Repair: Inks High Svc 2

$        47,515.00 Inks Raw Pump 23

$          5,925.00 Cheatham Well Caliper4

$          3,583.00 Chemical Pump at Main St5

$          1,416.00 Cheatham Lab Work6

$          3,246.75 Cheatham Engineering7

$          7,664.00 Cheatham Electrical9

$        65,400.00 Cheatham 1 Pump Install11

$                39.98 Misc Materials8

$        26,800.00 Main Street Pump (not yet installed) $26,80012

$        26,815.00 Pump 1 Repl WWTP Pond B (not Paid)14

$          -Pump 1 Rehab WWTP Pond B (not Installed)15

$        34,323.00 WTP Re-Fencing  (Not yet installed) 16

$ 243,454.73 TOTAL SPENT or ALLOCATED



Project Info.

• Replace Inks Raw Pump 1 at Water Plant

• Store for reuse old pump and motor

• Bid option to perform maintenance on 

pump: short shelf life.

INFORMATION



Funding
• FY 24/25 Budget Allocation: $250,000 for pump and 

motor repairs/replacements (Water & Wastewater 

Systems)

• Recommended Contractor: Jurgensen Pumps

• Base Bid: $47,922.00

• Alternate 1 (Rehab Existing Equipment): $15,560

• Estimated Miscellaneous Work: $15K

• Additional Funding for This Project: $74,613.23

• Transfer SCADA from Street Funds to this line 

item. Addl. Cost $18,236.5

• Fencing at WTP: $34,323. (This serves as an 

alternative to using the Water/Wastewater operations 

budget, which is currently under strain.)

BIDS



Post Award

TIMELINE

•Contract Execution: Within 2 weeks

•New Pump Lead Time: 1–2 months

•Remove Existing Pump: 1 day

•Misc. Elec. & Site Work: 1 week

•New Pump Install: 1 day

•Pump Start-Up: 1 day

•Capacity Testing : Up to 2 Days



Questions?
Recommendation
• Staff recommends approval of Resolution No. 2025-

28 as presented to award the contract to the
recommended contractor in the amount to exclude
added bid alternate.

• Resolution includes allocating additional $74,613.23 
to pumps and motors budget. Budget amendment will 
be presented later this year. 

AWARD


